allotment Shares will be used to, among other things, cover over-allocations in the International
Offering.

2

(Project Phoenix) 199714 08/07/2011 19:55 M07 HKEX E>C

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been granted by the
Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange
at 9:30 a.m. on 13 July 2011.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately before the
exercise of the Over-allotment Option, approximately 48% of the issued share capital of the
Company was held by public shareholders, such shareholding percentage will be increased to
approximately 49% immediately upon the exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the sale of
the Over-allotment Shares by the Over-allotment Lenders is as follows:

Immediately before the sale
of the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the sale
of the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of issued
share capital

Number of
 Shares

Approximate
percentage

of issued
share capital

CVC Funds 418,913,715 29.8% 403,281,766 28.7%
RBS 222,853,235 15.8% 213,820,484 15.2%
Tim Parker 56,285,480 4.0% 56,285,480 4.0%
Management 37,848,974 2.7% 37,848,974 2.7%
Public Shareholders 671,235,600 47.7% 695,900,300 49.5%

Total 1,407,137,004 100.0% 1,407,137,004 100.0%

The Company will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the Over-allotment Shares by the
Over-allotment Lenders pursuant to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

By order of the Board
Samsonite International S.A.

Timothy Parker
Chairman

As of the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Timothy Parker, Kyle Gendreau and Ramesh Tainwala, the non-
executive Directors are Nicholas Clarry, Bruce Hardy McLain and Keith Hamill and the independent non-executive Directors are
Paul Etchells, Miguel Ko and Ying Yeh.

Hong Kong, 11 July 2011

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false